
 2,429,191  5,041,457  35,884,248

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,672,285
 756,906

 10.3
 7.3

 3,425,160
 1,616,297

 6.4
 4.4

 23,967,517
 11,916,731

 1.2
 5.7

 9.3  5.7  2.7

 28,619  59,401  397,715

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 6.8  3.8 -2.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,426  4.2  3,049  9.8  19,083  4.5

 54,413  109,413  676,435

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 9.6  3.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 34,130
 5,925

 2,000,536

 3.5
 5.9
 8.6

 70,160
 12,721

 4,088,457

 3.4
 4.9
 4.6

 482,876
 83,633

 26,287,685

 3.2
 4.0
 2.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2015 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department
EWR benefitted from less severe weather as it posted 
strong 9.3% passenger traffic growth. Domestic and 
international travel jumped 10.3% and 7.3% 
respectively, following a 1.8% seat capacity increase. 
This suggests that compared to other facilities, where 
seat capacity expansions were much higher, the growth
at EWR was solely attributable to less severe weather. 
United, JetBlue, Delta, American, and Alaska 
combined carried 161,000 incremental passengers in 
the domestic market, with United accounting for 76% of
the gain. On their international destinations, United, 
Cathay, JetBlue, Austrian, and Scandinavian combined
carried 51,300 more passengers.The cargo sector 
showed the strongest performance yet again at Newark 
with 11.4% increase.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 11.4

 21,369
 6,406

 844

 44,710
 13,458
 1,233

 295,038
 92,082
 10,595

 8.1
 3.4
 3.4

 5.7
 1.4

-25.2

 3,351  6,298  35,786-3.6 -8.6 -28.4

 33,685
 20,728

 15.5
 5.5

 69,142
 40,271

 11.5
 6.4

 420,869
 255,566

 2.9
 5.1

 187,378
 6,047

 13,989
 42,800
 16,313

 157,600

 1.6
-0.5
-0.2
 5.5
 0.1
 6.9

 399,118
 11,946
 28,817
 99,823
 35,807

 325,500

-0.4
-5.0
-6.1
-1.7
-2.7
 3.2

 2,842,418
 112,053
 277,312
 802,122
 334,166

 2,186,434

-0.3
 3.2
 5.9

-28.8
 10.3
-9.9

-3.3
 1.0
-8.0

Non Revenue Passengers  73,499 -6.0  158,546 -8.8  1,226,311 -1.8

 441,497  9.3  921,452  5.7  6,715,756 -2.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  10,416  5.7  22,236  2.9  150,224 -8.1



UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
US AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALASKA AIRLINES
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 16,551,935
 1,489,385
 1,452,672
 1,305,890
 1,297,610
 1,148,778

 0
 0

 474,078
 0
 0
 0
 0

 225,157
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,823,563
 234,999
 71,520

 0
 0
 0

 547,572
 518,480

 0
 439,811
 382,247
 333,721
 282,987

 0
 191,480
 187,756
 174,747
 171,920
 146,464
 143,984

Intl

 24,375,498
 1,724,384
 1,524,192
 1,305,890
 1,297,610
 1,148,778

 547,572
 518,480
 474,078
 439,811
 382,247
 333,721
 282,987
 225,157
 191,480
 187,756
 174,747
 171,920
 146,464
 143,984

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 67.9
 72.7
 77.0
 80.6
 84.2
 87.4
 89.0
 90.4
 91.7
 93.0
 94.0
 95.0
 95.7
 96.4
 96.9
 97.4
 97.9
 98.4
 98.8
 99.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
ABX AIR INC
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
DELTA
EL AL
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR INDIA
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
ICELANDAIR
AMERICAN

Airline Name

 314,802
 129,451
 107,808
 23,101
 15,981
 15,025
 14,167
 11,961
 7,508
 7,017
 6,361
 5,540
 4,098
 3,428
 2,719
 2,238
 1,706

 976
 648
 602

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2015EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

264.2 83

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 264.2  12
International Passenger Service

 88.8  21

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 326.3

 34.9

 9

 16

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

96 72@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

360.2 155

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,967,517

 1,599,221

 1,402,777

 771,206

 512,222

 6,804,847

 826,458

Passengers

 420,869

 339

 5,618

 2,938

 522

 217,803

 28,347

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 46.5
 65.7
 81.6
 85.0
 87.4
 89.6
 91.7
 93.5
 94.6
 95.6
 96.6
 97.4
 98.0
 98.5
 98.9
 99.2
 99.5
 99.6
 99.7
 99.8

Scheduled
Commuter

 144.0
 120.2

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 49.0
 27.1
 12.7

 3
 15
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 181.6
 82.6

 42
 41

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 8
 7
 4

 14
 3

 27
 9

 32.6
 2.4
 4.5

 10.4
 2.8

 34.0
 9.3


